

# FTI Consulting's Carlyn Taylor Named a Fellow of the American College of Bankruptcy

March 16, 2018

WASHINGTON, March 16, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FTI Consulting, Inc. (NYSE:FCN) today announced that <u>Carlyn Taylor</u>, Global Co-Leader of the firm's <u>Corporate Finance & Restructuring</u> segment, will be inducted into the American College of Bankruptcy's 29 <sup>th</sup> Class of Fellows.

The American College of Bankruptcy is an honorary public service and educational association of professionals who are invited to join as Fellows based on a proven record of exceptional bankruptcy and insolvency work, contributions to the administration of justice, public service and integrity. Fellows include business and consumer bankruptcy attorneys; judges; corporate turnaround specialists; U.S. trustees, accounting, financial and investment advisors; and law professors.

"Carlyn's extraordinary commitment to her clients, her profession and the firm is visible every day," said Steven H. Gunby, President and Chief Executive Officer of FTI Consulting. "This is a tremendous recognition of that dedication and her accomplishments, and a testament generally to the expertise we have at FTI Consulting, which clients call upon for their most significant, high-stakes matters."

Ms. Taylor is a member of FTI Consulting's Executive Committee and serves as the firm's Industry Initiative Leader and Chairperson of FTI Capital Advisors, a wholly owned investment banking subsidiary. She is a widely recognized expert in financial and business consulting in the telecom, media and technology industries, and has more than 25 years of experience leading hundreds of engagements involving strategy, business transformation, restructuring and transaction-related services. Ms. Taylor was named Woman of the Year in Restructuring by the International Women's Insolvency & Restructuring Confederation in 2016.

"I am incredibly honored to be elected and inducted as a Fellow of the American College of Bankruptcy," Ms. Taylor said. "This fellowship will expand the network through which I can promote professional excellence, collegiality and scholarship in the field of bankruptcy and insolvency."

The American College of Bankruptcy's 29 <sup>th</sup> Class of Fellows induction ceremony will be held on the evening of March 16 at the Smithsonian Donald W. Reynolds Center for American Art and Portraiture in Washington, D.C.

#### **About FTI Consulting**

FTI Consulting, Inc. is a global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations manage change, mitigate risk and resolve disputes: financial, legal, operational, political & regulatory, reputational and transactional. With more than 4,600 employees located in 28 countries, FTI Consulting professionals work closely with clients to anticipate, illuminate and overcome complex business challenges and make the most of opportunities. The Company generated \$1.81 billion in revenues during fiscal year 2017. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.fticonsulting.com">www.fticonsulting.com</a> and connect with us on <a href="https://www.fticonsulting.com">Twitter (@FTIConsulting)</a>, <a href="facebook">Facebook</a> and <a href="https://www.fticonsulting.com">LinkedIn</a>.

## FTI Consulting, Inc.

555 12<sup>th</sup> Street NW Washington, DC 20004 +1,202,312,9100

#### **Investor Contact:**

Mollie Hawkes +1.617.747.1791 mollie.hawkes@fticonsulting.com

## **Media Contact:**

Matthew Bashalany +1.617.897.1545 matthew.bashalany@fticonsulting.com



FTI Consulting, Inc.